

STATE OF KANSAS

---

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **HB 2545**, as amended by House Committee, on page 1, in line 35, by striking all after "magistrate"; in line 36, by striking all before "that"; also in line 36, after the period by inserting "The prosecutor shall promptly notify any victim.";

On page 2, in line 6, by striking ", any victim"; in line 14, by striking ", any victim"; in line 41, by striking ", any victim";

On page 5, in line 14, by striking all after "magistrate"; in line 15, by striking all before "that"; also in line 15, after the first period by inserting "The prosecutor shall promptly notify any victim."; in line 18, by striking ", any victim"; in line 26, by striking ", any victim"; in line 30, after "the" by inserting "physical, mental or emotional";

On page 6, in line 10, by striking ", any victim"

---

\_\_\_\_\_ District.